

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17275	Version: 1	Name:	Solidarity with the People of Haiti Day	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/26/2010		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL	
On agenda:	2/2/2010		Final action:	2/2/2010	
Enactment date:	2/3/2010		Enactment #:	RES-10-00089	
Title:	Solidarity with	rity with the People of Haiti Day			
Sponsors:	David J. Ciesle	wicz, Common	Council By Reque	est	
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

Attachments:

ſ	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
	2/2/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
	1/26/2010	1	Mayor's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF	

OFFICER

Fiscal Note

No expenditure is required.

Title Solidarity with the People of Haiti Day

Body

WHEREAS, the residents of Madison have heard the news of the earthquake that struck the people of Haiti on January 12, 2010, with all of its devastating consequences; and

WHEREAS, residents of Madison are known for their compassion and generosity, especially in responding to natural disasters; and

WHEREAS, some residents of Madison and organizations in Madison such as the Caribbean Association of Madison and the African Association of Madison are taking the lead in showing that compassion by organizing fundraising events to assist the distressed people of Haiti;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison, Wisconsin, do hereby commend the efforts of all our fellow residents in responding to the disaster in Haiti; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED do hereby proclaim Tuesday, February 2, 2010, **Solidarity with the People of Haiti Day** in the City of Madison.